Parent/Guardian/Caregiver Survey Preliminary Results

A total of 2,809 parents/guardian/caregivers completed the survey. Table 1 presents the
number of respondents who identified having Special Education or English Language Learner

children.

Table 1: Student Profile

Student Number | Percent
Special Ed 610 22%

ELL 433 15%

Non SPED or ELL 1,766 63%
Total 2,809 100%

Q1. At this point in the school year, which learning model would you choose for your

child(ren)?

Special Education Students

534 respondents completed this question

Model Quarter (n=101) Semester (n=121) School Year (n=312)
Fully Remote 40% 65% 52%
Hybrid 24% 28% 13%
Fully In-Person 37% 7% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100%

English Language Learner Students

374 respondents completed this question

Model Quarter (n=84) Semester (n=88) School Year (n=202)
Fully Remote 51% 59% 57%
Hybrid 24% 29% 19%
Fully In-Person 25% 12% 24%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Non-SPED or ELL Students

1,590 respondents completed this question

Model Quarter (n=269) Semester (n=487) School Year (n=834)
Fully Remote 49% 63% 48%
Hybrid 31% 34% 19%
Fully In-Person 20% 3% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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